
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2011

On this the day of June

Robert E. Hebert -

Richard Morrison -

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

James Patterson

2011 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 21, 2010, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2011 for Fort Bend

County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind

and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name: _

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Salaries

Special Services Accounting Unit: 100419100

Longevity

Taxes

Retirement

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Contingency

ACCOUNT NUMBER

6100

61400

6200

62100

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100409100-66500

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

EXPLANATION: To fund payout of vacation and sick time for J.C. Whitten on his retirement.

16,071

1,230

1,741

19,043

19,043

19,043

Department Head: Date: 26-May-l 1

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

GL Transfer

AC Transfer

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
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:c 1 Year 2011

icct Unit 100413100

Period 1-12 Type AKOUHI Budge"

Account €1000- S9?39 Subacccunt - 10

Budget

Actual

Encumbrances

Commitments

Remaining Budget

.00

19,042.17

.00

,00

19,042.17-

Cc I Year 2011

*ccz Unit 100419100

Transactions

3-eriod 1-12 Type AKCuHT Budge

icccunt 61000- €3999 Subaosouni;

Totals CSV Export
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[' j 61000

SALARES AMD LABOR

~J 61400

LONGEVITY

PFj 62000

| : PAYROLL TAXES

I f^ 62100

i RETIREMENT

: ry 63000

i FEES

I Click to collapse 1

15,070.11

1.94

1,225.50

1,740.62

16,070,11-

1.94-

Detatl ■

1,229.50-

1,740.62-

DetaM


