

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2011

On this the	7	_day of	June	2011, the Commi	issioners' Co	urt, with the	e follow	ing members being pres	ent:
			Robert E. Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	CommissionCommissionCommission	ge ner Precinct # ner Precinct # ner Precinct # ner Precinct #	¹ 2 ¹ 3			
The followin	g proc	eedings	were had, to-writ,						
		_		21, 2010, the Cour	t heard and a	pproved the	budge	t for the year 2011 for F	ort Bend
			lication, the Comm s not increase the to		s transferred	an existing	budget	surplus to a budget of a	similar kind
The followin	g trans	fers to s	said budget are here	eby authorized:					
Department 1	Vame:		Spec	ial Services		Accounting	g Unit:	100419100	
TRANSFER	TO:								
ACCOUNT Salaries	NAMI	E		ACCOUNT NUM 6100	BER	\$		AMOUNT	16,071
Longevity				61400		\$			2
Taxes				6200		\$			1,230
Retirement				62100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$			1,741
TRANSFER			Т	OTAL TRANSFE		<u>\$</u>			19,043
ACCOUNT Contingency	NAMI			ACCOUNT NUM 100409100-66500		<u>\$</u>		AMOUNT	19,043
				AL TRANSFERRI		<u> </u>			19,043
EXPLANAT	ION:		To fund payout of	vacation and sick ti	me for J.C. V	Vhitten on h	nis retire	ement.	
Department F	lead:	•	Gelen & g	lebert		Date:		26-May-11	
THE COUN' BY:	obert 1	FORZ MA E. Hebe	BEND *** US ort, County Judge	E WHOLE DOLL	AR AMOUN	TS ONLY		GL Transfer AC Transfer	

Revised 10/2005

 Co
 1
 Year 2011
 Period
 1 - 12 Type AMOUNT
 Budget
 1

 Acct Unit
 100419100
 Account
 61000- 69999 Subaccount
 - 10

 Budget
 .00

 Actual
 .00
 19,042.17

 Encumbrances
 .00

 Commitments
 .00

 Remaining Budget
 19,042.17

 Co
 1
 Year
 2011
 Feriod
 1 - 12
 Type
 AMOUNT
 Budget
 1

 Acct Unit
 100419100
 Account
 61000 69999
 Subaccount
 10

Page 1 of 2

Transactions Totals CSV Export Next Page 2

St. Beenlift	Budget Encombrance Actual (Commitmen	e. Resulting Is taken
☐ 61000 SALARIES AND LABOR	16,070.11	Detail 16,070.11-
☐ 61400 LONGEVITY	1.94	Detail 1.94-
62000 PAYROLL TAXES	1,229.50	Detail 1,229.50-
€ 62100 RETIREMENT	Click to collapse 1,740.62	Detail 1,740.62-
- 63000 FEES		Detail